
m August 29,201 I (& 

Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
Post Office Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Re: Center Ridge Water District Case No. 201 0-00397 - Rehearing Request 

Dear Sirs: 

Center Ridge has received the Commission’s Final Order dated August I 1  , 201 I 
approving a new water rate of $22.29, and hereby respectfully requests a 
rehearing in this case. By law, upon rehearing a party may offer additional 
evidence that could not with reasonable diligence have been offered in the 
original case process. Center Ridge is requesting a rehearing for the 
Commission to consider additional evidence in three respects, and believes this 
additional evidence could not reasonably have been provided in the original case 
for reasons as noted below. These three issues are as follows: 

Recent costs mandated bv the Kentuckv Division of Water (“DOW) - Center 
Ridge recently received a report from the DOW requiring it to install certain 
chlorinating equipment in its system. Center Ridge is being required to install 
this equipment without delay, and this requirement and these costs were 
unknown throughout most of the rate case process. Therefore, Center Ridge 
respectfully requests that the Commission grant rehearing to immediately include 
these added costs in rates, especially since Center Ridge lacks the cash flow to 
absorb these costs. Each chlorinator costs $450.50, and 6 are needed, resulting 
in a materials cost of $2,703. The installation labor would be $150 for each of 
the 6 chlorinators, or $900, for a total cost of $3,603. This cost is expected to be 
incurred annually because the chlorinators have only a 12-month warranty and 
tend to fail shortly after the warranty expires. 

Transportation Expense Errors - Center Ridge is intimately familiar with the local 
roads traveled to service its four water systems on a daily basis. In establishing 
transportation expense at $1 2,965, the Commission included only a daily mileage 
of 64 miles based on Appendix B of its Order. Appendix B appears to have been 
based upon an incorrect Internet driving distance calculation. Specifically, at 
least one of the roads included in this calculation - Hillcrest Lane - does not even 
exist, and other roads are dirt-lane and not easily traveled by normal vehicles. 

In addition, the Commission did not allow mileage for the travel associated with 
dropping off water samples from each of the four systems to McCoy and McCoy 



Lab facilities at either Hardin or Paducah, and these trips occur at least twice 
monthly. To prove these trips, Center Ridge has included herein copies of 
“Chain of Custody” documents. Moreover, the Commission allowed no mileage 
for the considerable travel associated with finding water leaks when they occur, 
picking up supplies, and other utility-related travel. 

To correct these errors, Center Ridge respectfully requests that the Commission 
allow transportation expense of $5,368 based upon additional yearly mileage of 
9,760 miles times 55 cents per mile, as follows: 

Category 
Daily Visits - PSC allowance of 64 miles is 
off by 0.4 miles per day due to Internet 
errors. 
Daily visits - 1 mile per day per system - 
chlorine checks required by DOW out in the 
field in each distribution system. 
Laboratory Visits - required sampling is 
done twice a month at each system, and 
samples are then taken to an outside lab. 
Other - Conservative estimate 
-Leak repairs (53 leaks in 2009) 
-PSC and DOW Inspections 
Other - trips to Murray once a week for 
bank visits. 

24 trips to Murray Supply and 
Lowes for plumbing supplies 

8 trips to New Concord US Post Office 

5 trips to Murray Walmart for printer ink. 

12 trips to pav multiple electric bills 

Subtotal 

Miles per trip 
0.4 miles round-trip 

4 miles each day 

130 miles round-trip 

30 miles 

36 miles 

36 miles 

8 miles 

36 miles 

36 miles 

Trips per year 
365 

365 

24 

53 

52 

24 

12 

5 

12 

2009 Total 

Totals 
146 miles 

1,460 miles 

3,120 miles 

1,590 miles 

1,872 

864 

96 

180 

- 432 

3,444 miles 
9,760 miles 

Retainer Arrangement - Recent issues with the PSC, including not only this rate 
case but also a failed PSC Staff rate case assistance process, have made it 
painfully clear to Center Ridge that it lacks the staff resources, time, and 
expertise to successfully document and justify its considerable expenses to the 
PSC. Because adequate revenues and rates are critical to Center Ridge’s 
survival, it wishes to enter into a retainer arrangement costing $250 per month 
(or $3,000 per year) with Kentucky Small Utility Consulting to provide ongoing 
financial, regulatory and strategic advice and assistance. This contract cost is 
minimal compared to the expense of having in-house expertise, and the 
Commission has recently approved a similar arrangement for ratemaking 
purposes for Ridgelea Investments, Inc. This cost was not foreseen only a few 



months ago, prior to the issuance of a PSC Staff Report recommending a rate 
reduction instead of a rate increase. It was only through extraordinary and 
unusual steps taken by the Commission and certain PSC Staff - and Center 
Ridge appreciates the additional effort expended in this regard - that this highly 
unfavorable recommendation was avoided at the eleventh hour, and Center 
Ridge wishes to avoid this type of process and potential result in the future. 
Center Ridge therefore respectfully requests that the Commission include this 
cost in rates at this time. 

Since re1 y , 

William Duncan, President 
Center Ridge Water District, Inc. 





Jack Kaninberg 
Kentucky Small Utility Consulting, LLC 

13005 Middletown Industrial Blvd., Suite J 
Louisville, KY 40243 

Business Phone (502) 671-0214 
Cell Phone (502) 554-7541 

August 22,201 I 

Mr. William Duncan, President 
Center Ridge Water District 
69 Marguerite Blvd. 
New Concord, KY 42036 

Dear Bill: 

As you know, the recent rate case process has proven to be extraordinarily 
difficult for Center Ridge Water District. In addition to requesting PSC Staff rate 
case assistance a few years ago and then receiving a delayed and unsatisfactory 
result, Center Ridge also experienced the real threat of a rate reduction in Case 
No. 2010-00397, before the PSC ultimately approved a monthly water rate of 
$22.29. In both processes, the Commission questioned the documentation 
available to support operating expenses. To better address these issues, and 
given Center Ridge’s critical need for adequate revenues to provide safe and 
reliable water service, I am hereby proposing a retainer arrangement priced at 
$250 per month to provide ongoing assistance to Center Ridge Water District. 
The Commission has approved a similar retainer arrangement for ratemaking 
purposes for Ridgelea Investments sewer system in Case No. 2009-00500, and 
your situation is very similar to Ridgelea’s, especially because both utilities lack 
the staff resources to address ongoing regulatory issues. 

’1 

In general terms, my assistance would include strategic, financial, and regulatory 
planning and assistance to help ensure that Center Ridge has the financial 
resources it needs. This would include, but is not limited to, the following: 

-Improved recordkeeping, increased documentation and justification of expenses. 
-Regulatory assistance on a frequent basis with the PSC (and maybe DOW). 
-Annual and Gross Revenue Reports to the PSC due annually by March 31. 
-Financial Analysis and Financial Planning related to rate increases. 
-Strategic planning related to Center Ridge and each of its four systems. 
-Bookkeeping assistance in accordance with PSC regulatory requirements. 
-Computerized preparation of a general ledger based upon Center Ridge’s 
checkbook. 
-Assistance in filing a rehearing request in PSC Case 201 0-00397. 
-A monthly meeting, if desired, in the Center Ridge area to discuss financial and 
other issues of importance with the utility. 



-Other duties as mutually agreed to in writing between us. 

I hope this proposal is suitable to you, but if you have any questions or concerns, 
please don’t hesitate to contact me at (502) 671-0214 to discuss it. 

Sincere I y , 

Jack Kaninberg 





STEVEN L. BESHEAR 

William M Duncan 
Center Ridge Water System 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
New Concord, ICY 42076 

Dear Mr. Duncan: 

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WATER 

200 FAIR OAKS LANE, 4TH FLOOR 
FRANKFORT KENTUCKY40601 

www. kent ucky . g ov 

August 4,20 1 1 

LEONARD K. PETERS 
SECRETARY . 

=AI: 33828 
PWSID: KY0180549 
Drinking Water Sanitary Survey 

The Division of Water conducted a Drinking Water Sanitary Survey (attached) of 
and 2 1 , 201 1. A Capacity Development assessment was done as part of the survey. 

n July 14 

Significant Deficiencies (written response within 30 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a 
corrective action plan; September 3,2011) 

0 

Non Significant (written response within 90 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a corrective 
action plan; November 2,2011) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

The Division Recommends: 

e 

e 

e 
0 

e 

e 
0 

n.  

Well is not properly sealed. Proper seal nee-& to be installed. 

System is missing the foliowing records: BacT 2006 and 2007, Chlorine 2001 and 2002, Nitrate 2002, SEC 2002, 
Secondary 2002 
System shdl compile existing data and records into an Operation & Maintenance manual. 
Wellhead Protection Plan needs to be updated.. 
Groundwater Protection Plan needs to be developed. 
A screened vent that points downward needs to be installed at or above the top of the casing of the well. 
Raw water tap needs to be installed 

Contrdding or hiring more certified operators in case of emergencies, sick days, or vacations. 
Developing a strategic plan with a mission statement, goals and objectives. 
Reviewing its insurance coverage for liability, property, etc. 
Compiling existing records into an asset management program. 
Documenting their existing verbal preventive maintenance plan and capital improvement plan. 
Notifling customers prior to performing scheduled maintenance. 
Evaluating both their rates and how they charge their customers to better reflect the cost of producing water. The 
system should install new meters to better track water usage. 
Acquiring new generators so each plant has access to a back-up generator in case of power loss. 
Obtaining proper chlorine containers, these were not available for inspection at the h e  of the s&tary survey. 
Chlorine must be NSF or United Laboratories certified. Verify NSF certification at 
httD://www.nsEore/Certified/PwsChemicals/. 

. .  

KentuckyUnbridledSpiritcom An Equal Opportunity Employer W/D 



, 

e Implementing redundancyFor the chlorine lines and cooling the facility. There is a history of air locks in the 
chlorine feed line at the Center Ridge facilities. When liquid chlorine heats up it gases off and can cause an air 
lock in the line. The feeder is checked everyday, but if an air lock occurs it is possible for many hours to pass 
with no chlorine being fed to the system before being detected. At this time it is recommended that reducdancy be 
installed and consider cooling the facility. 
Using the 50-24-25 method for sterilizing new mainslmam breaks. 0 

All deficiency responses should be sent to the attention of Noah Taylor, Compliance and Technical Assistance Branch, 
Division of Water, 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4* Floor, Frankfort, KY 40601 (phone 5021564-8158, extension 4978). 

Assistance with the ‘Managerial and Financial Assessment’ section of the sanitary survey for Center Ridge Water System 
can be obtained by contacting Jennifer Spradk in the Water l h h s t r u m e  Branch at 5021564-3410 extension 4030 

If you have any questions regarding the “Technical Inspection’? portion, contact Jackie Logsdon in the Madisonville 
Regional Office at 2701824-7529. 

Sincerely, 

Noah Taylor 
Sanitary Survey Coordinator 
Division of Water 

C: Morehead Regional Office 



STEVEN L.'-BESHEAR 
GOVERNOR 

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTlON 

DIVISION OF WATER 

200 FAIR OAKS M E ,  4TH FLOOR 
. FRANKFORT KENTUCKY 40601 

www.kentucky.gov 
August4,2011 

LEONARD K. PETERS 
SECRETARY 

William M Duncan 
Center Ridge Water System 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
New Concord, KY 42076 

=:AI: 33828 
PWSID: ICY0180549 
Drinking Water Sanitary Survey 

Dear Mr. Duncan: 

The Division of Water conducted a Drinking Water Sanitary Survey (attached) of Center 
14 and 21,201 1. A Capacity Development assessment was done as part of the survey. 

on July 

Non Significant (written response within 90 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a corrective 
action plan; November 2,2011) 

0 

0 

0 

9 

0 

The Division Recommends: 

System is missing the following records: BacT 2006 and 2007, Chlorine 200 1 and 2002, Nitrate 2002, Secondary 
2002. 
System shall compile existing data and records into an Operation & Maintenance manual. 
Wellhead Protection Plan needs to be updated. 
Groundwater Protection Plan needs to be developed. 
A screened vent that points downward needs to be installed at or above the top of the casing of the well. 
Raw water tap needs to be installed. 

0 

0 

e 
r 
0 

0 

0 

0 

9 

e 

Contracting or hiring more certified operators in case of emergencies, sick days, or vacations. 
Developing a strategic plan with a mission statement, goals and objectives. 
Reviewing its insurance coverage for liability, property, etc. 
Compiling existing records into an asset management program. 
Documenting their existing verbal preventive maintenance plan and capital improvement plan. 
Notifying customers prior to performing scheduled maintenance. 
Evaluating both their rates and how they charge their customers to better reflect the cost of producing water. The 
system should install new meters to better track water usage. 
Acquiring new generators so each plant has access to a back-up generator in case of power loss. 
Obtaining proper chlorine containers, these were not available for inspection at the time of the sanitary ' w e y .  
Chlorine must be NSF or United Laboratories certified. Verify NSF certification at 
htto://~.nsEor~Certified/PwsChernical/. 
Implementing redundancflor the chlorine lines and cooling the facility. There is a history of air locks in the 
chlorine feed line at the Center Ridge facilities. When liquid chlorine heats up it gases off and can cause an air 
lock in the line. The feeder is checked everyday, but if an air lock occurs it is possible for many hours to pass 
with no chlorine being fed to the system before being detected. At this time it is recommended that reducdaucy be 
installed and consider cooling the facility. 

KentuckyUnbridledSpit.com An Equal Opportunity Ernploy& M/FlD 

http://www.kentucky.gov
http://KentuckyUnbridledSpit.com


Using the 50-24-25 method for sterilizing new mains/main breaks. 

All deficiency responses should be sent to the attention of Noah Taylor, Compliance and Technical Assistance Branch, 
Division of Water, 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4& Floor, Frankfort, KY 40601 (phone 502/564-8158, extension 4978). 

Assistance with the “Managerial and Financial Assessment” section of the sanitary survey for Center Ridge Water System 
#2 can be obtained by contactbg Jennifer Spradh in the Water Infrastructure Branch at 502/564-3410 extension 4030 

If you have any questions regarding the “Technical Inspection” portion, contact Jackie Logsdon in the Madisonville 
Regional Oflice at 270/824-7529. 

Noah Taylor 
Sanitary Survey Coordinator 
Division of Water 

C: Paducah Regional Office 



STEVEN L. BESHEAR 
GOVERNOR . 

William M Duncan 
Center Ridge Water System 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
New Concord, KY 42076 

LEONARD K. PETERS 
. SECRETARY 

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WATER 

200 FAIR OAKS LANE, 4TH FLOOR 
FRANKFORT KENTUCKY 40601 

www. kentucky.gov 

August 4,201 1 

=:AI: 33828 
PWSID: KYO180549 
Drinkjng Water Sanitary Survey 

Dear Mr. Duncan: 

The Division of Water conducted a Drinking Water Sanitary Survey (attached) of 
14 and 21,201 1. A Capacity Development assessment was done as part of the survey. 

er 

Significant Deficiencies (written response within 30 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a 
corrective action plan; September 3,2011) 

0 

Non Significant (written response within 90 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a corrective 
action plan; November 2,2011) 

Well is not properly sealed. Proper seal needs to be installed. 

0 

0 

0 

e 
0 

e 

The Division Recommends: 

0 

o 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 

0 

System is missing the following records: BacT 2006 and 2007, Chlorine 2001 and 2002, Nitrate 2002, Secondary 
2002 
System shall compile existing data and records into an Operation & Maintenance manual. 
Wellhead Protection Plan needs to be updated.. 
Groundwater Protection Plan needs to be developed. 
A screened vent that points downward needs to be installed at or above the top of the casing of the well. 
Raw water tap needs to be installed. 

Contracting or hiring more certified operators in case of emergencies, sick days, or vactions. 
Developing a strategic plan with a mission statement, goals and objectives. 
Reviewing its insurance coverage for liability, property, etc. 
Compiling existing records into an asset management program. 
Documenting their existing verbal preventive maintenance plan and capital improvement plan. 
Notifying customers prior to performing scheduled maintenance. 
Evaluating both their rates and how they charge their customers to better reflect the cost of producing water. The 
system should install new meters to better track water usage. 
Acquiring new generators so each plant has access to a back-up generator in case of power loss. 
Obtaining proper chlorine containers, these were not available for inspection at the time of the sanitary survey. 
Chlorine must be NSF or United Laboratories certified. Veri@ NSF certification at 
http:l/www .nsf.org/Certified/PwsChemicall. 

KentuckyUnbn&edSpirit.com An Equal Opportunity Employer MIFID 

http://kentucky.gov
http:l/www
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0 Implementing redundancyfor the chlorine lines and cooling the facility. There is a histo+ of air locks in the 
chlorine feed line at the Center Ridge facilities. When liquid chlorine heats up it gases off and can cause an air 
lock in the line. The feeder is checked everyday, but if an air lock occurs it is possible for many hours to pass 
with no chlorine being fed to the system before being detected. At this time it is recommended that reducdancy be 
W e d  and consider cooling the facility. 
Using the 50-24-25 method for sterilizing new mains/main breaks. 0. 

All deficiency responses should be sent to the attention of Noah Taylor, Compliance and Technical Assistance Branch, 
Division of Water, 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4& Floor, Frankfort, KY 40601 (phone 502/564-8158, extension 4978). 

Assistance with the “Managerial and Financial Assessment” section of the sanitary survey for Center Ridge Water System 
#3 can be obtained by contacting Jennifer Spradlin in the Water Infjrastructure Branch at 502/564-3410 extension 4030 

If you have any questions regarding the “Technical Inspection” portio% contact Jackie Logsdon in the Madisonville 
Regional Office at 270/824-7529. 

Sincerely, 

Noah Taylor 
sanitary Survey Coordinator 
Division of Water 

C: Paducah Regional Office 



STEVEN L. BESHEAR 
GOVERNOR 

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINm 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WATER 
200 FAIR OAKS LANE, 4TH FLOOR 

FRANKFORT KENTUCKY 40601 
www.kentucky.gov 

August 4,20 1 1 

LEONARD K. PETERS 
SECRETARY 

William M Duncan 
Center Ridge Water System 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
New Concord, KY 42076 

=:AI: 33828 
PWSID: K Y O  180549 
Drinking Water Sanitary Survey 

Dear Mr. Duncan: 

The Division of Water conducted a Drinking Water Sanitary Survey (attached) of 
14 and 21,2011. A Capacity Development assessment was done as part of the survey. 

n July 

Significant Deficiencies (written response within 30 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a 
corrective action plan; September 3,2011) 

0 Well is not properly sealed. Proper seal needs to be &stalled. 

Non Significant (written response within 90 days must address deficiencies as resolved or provide a corrective 
action plan; November 2,2011) 

o 
e 
0 

0 

0 

0 

System is missing the following records: BacT 2006, Chlorine 2001 and 2002. 
System shall compile existing data and records into an Operation & Maintenance manual. 
Wellhead Protection Plan needs to be updated. 
Groundwater Protection Plan needs to be developed. 
A screened vent that points downward needs to be installed at or above the top of the casing of the well. 
Raw water tap needs to be installed. 

The Division Recommends: 

0 

0 

0 

* 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Contracting or hiring more certitied operators in case of emergencies, sick days, or vacations. 
Developing a strategic plan with a mission statement, goals and objectives. 
Reviewing its insurance coverage for liability, property, etc. 
Compiling existing records into an asset management program. 
Documenting their existing verbal preventive maintenance plan and capital improvement plan. 
Notifying customers prior to performing scheduled maintenance. 
Evaluating both their rates and how they charge their customers to better reflect the cost of producing water. The 
system should install new meters to better track water usage. 
Acquiring new generators so each plant has access to a back-up generator in case of power loss. 
Obtaining proper chlorine containers, these were not available for inspection at the time of the sanitary survey. 
Chlorine must be NSF or United Laboratories certified. 'Verify NSF certification at 
httD://www.nsf.orPe~e~sCherniCs/. 
Implementing redundancfior the chlorine lines and cooling the facility. There is a history of air locks in the 

KentuckyUnbridledSpicom An Equal Opportunity Employer MER) 

http://www.kentucky.gov


I 

I 

chlorine feed line at the Center Ridge facilities. When liquid chlorine heats up it gases off and can cause an air 
lock in the line. The feeder is checked everyday, but if an air lock occurs it is possible for many hours to pass 
with no chlorine being fed to the system before being detected, At this time it is recommended that reducdancy be 
installed and consider cooling the facility. 
Using the 50-24-25 method for steriljzing new mainslmain breaks. 0 

All deficiency responses should be sent to the attention of Noah Taylor, Compliance and Technical Assistance Branch, 
Division of Water, 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4* Floor, Frankfort, KY 40601 (phone 502/564-8158, extension 4978). 

Assistance with the "Ivianagerial and Financial Assessment"' section of the sanitary survey for Center Ridge Water System 
##4 can be obtained by contacting Jennifer Spradlin in the Water hfimtructure Branch at 5021564-3410 extension 4030 

If you have any questions regarding the "Technical Inspection" portion, contact Jackie Logsdon in the Madisonville 
Regional Office at 270/824-7529. 

Sincerely, 

Noah Vd77+- Taylor 

Sanitary Survey Coordinator 
Division of Water 

C: Paducah Regional Office 
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e of defects i r workmanship. Liability 
under this policy extends for twenty-four (24) months from the date of purchase or one (1) year from date of installation or 
whichever comes first. The manufacturer’s liability is limited to repair or replacement of any device or part which is 
returned, prepaid, to the factory and which is proven defective upon examination. This warranty does not include 
installation or repair cost and in no event shall the manufacturer’s liability exceed its selling price of such part. 

The manufacturer disclaims all liability for damage to its products through improper installation, maintenance, use or 
attempts to operate such products beyond their functional capacity, intentionally or otherwise, or any unauthorized repair. 
Replaceable elastomeric parts are expendable and are not covered by any warranty either expressed or implied. The 
manufacturer is not responsible for consequential or other damages, injuries or expense incurred through use of its 
products. 

The above warranty is in lieu of any other warranty, either expressed or implied. The manufacturer makes no warranty of 
fitness or merchantability. No agent of ours is authorized to make any warranty other than the above. 

For warranty and service matters within the European Union, contact the seller first or: 

Pulsafeeder, Inc. Europe 
Units 12 and 13, Edison Road 

Highfield Industrial Estates 
Eastbourne, East Sussex BN23 6PT 

Each Series 100/150 chemical feeder has been tested to meet prescribed specifications and certain safety standards. 
However, a few precautionary notes should be adhered to at all times. THOROUGHLY READ ALL CAUTIONS PRIOR TO 
INSTALLING METERING PUMP. 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Protective fitting caps must be removed prior to installing tubing onto fitting assemblies. 
Chemicals used may be dangerous and should be used carefully and according to warnings on the label. Follow 
the directions given with each type of chemical. Do not assume chemicals are the same because they look alike. 
Always store chemicals in a safe location away from children and others. We cannot be responsible for the 
misuse of chemicals being fed by the pump. 
Always wear protective clothing (protective gloves and safety glasses) when working on or near chemical 
metering pumps. 
Tampering with electrical devices can be potentially hazardous. Always place chemicals and feeder installation 
well out of the reach of children and others. 
Be careful to check that the voltage of the installation matches the voltage indicated on the specification label. 
Each pump is equipped with a three prong plug. Whether plugging into a receptacle or wiring into a system, 
always be sure the feeder is grounded. If receptacle is utilized, to disconnect, do not pull wire but grip the plug 
with fingers and pull out. 
Never repair or move the metering pump while operating. Always disconnect electrical current. Before handling 
the pump always allow sufficient time for the motor housing to cool off. Handling the pump too soon after 
shutdown may cause hand burns. For safety use protective gloves. 
All pumps are pretested with water before shipment. Remove head and dry thoroughly if you are pumping a 
material that will react with water, (Le. sulfuric acid). Valve seats, ball checks, gaskets, and diaphragm should also 
be dried. Before placing feeder into service, extreme care should be taken to follow this procedure. 
Arrows on the pump head and injection fitting indicate chemical flow. When properly installed, these arrows 
should be pointing upward. 
When metering hazardous material DO NOT use plastic tubing. Strictly use proper rigid pipe. Consult supplier for 
special adaptors. 

3 
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26/30 I 1 PAY 'T TIiAWK YOU 

L 
SEE REVERSE SIDE 

FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

DETACH ME 





McCoy 8 McCoy Laboratories, Inc. Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoylabs.com 

M.DeMoss@mccoyla bs.com 

a59-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-a21 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #2 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

ReDorted: 01 /22/09 
Client: CE648504 

Batch No: 08121454 
Sample ID: AG40691 

. -  

Report corrected for analysis date of “Iron”. Previous report ind,;atec 
01 062008. Date has been corrected to indicate 01 062009. 
fl&rnk 

//2+ 9 

incorrect date of 

http://www.mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING 

Plant Name or 
Location Code TPA PW'; IC1 .KY0180509 Plant ID A or Dist Location Name CENTER RIDGE W P  #2 

PWS Address 
Sample Date 12152008 Time 1046 Sample Type RT 

___ 

PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Collector Name Derek Leatherman 

PWS Name CENTER RIDGEWATER DISTR~CT #2 
281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 

- _____ 
RT = Routine (For Compliance) 
SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

(MMDDYYYY) 
SignalurelDate 

LablD: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40691 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/22/2009 

Analyte Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

Signalure/Dale 

Analyte Name 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver ' 

Sulfate 

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

Corrosivity (LANG) 

Odor (TON) 

PH 

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming AgentslSurfactants 

Analysis 
Welhod Code 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 

838 

a33 

734 

806 

755 

- 
< 

- 
< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 
__ - 

Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Supervisor "w &"6hw //aa/a4 
Signalure/Date 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

0 .  0 1  

4 .  3 6  

0 .  0 0 7  

0.  2 

0 .  0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

1 . 0  

0 .  0 0 4  

1 . 0  

2 .  3 4  

1 . 0  

6 .  8 2  

4 4 .  0 

0 . 1  

Analysis Dale (MMDDYYYY) 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 062009 

01 082009 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 092009 

12162008 

121 52008 . 

121 72008 

121 62008 

The signalories 01 lhis l o rn  cerlily by lheir signalures ihal wlledion and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resulting dala hereby submilled. were compleled in accordance wilh lhe provisions of 401 KAR Chapler 8: and lhal Ihe dala 
submilled on lhi5 lorn i5 a lrue an accurate repon of ihe resuils 01 colledion and analysis perlonned pursuanl Io Ihe above-relerenced reguialions. Violalions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjed Io severe penallies prescribed In KRS 224.99.010, up 
Io $25.000 fine per day Der violalion and in some Cases a violelion may subied (he violalor Io prison. 

Page 1 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www. mccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@rnccoyla bs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821-7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water System 
Attn : William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/22/09 
Client:. CE648403 

Batch No: 08121449 
Sample ID: AG40675 

Report corrected for analysis date of “Iron”. Previous keport indicated incorrect date of 
01 062008. Date has been corrected to indicate 01062009. 
fi& )o.nc?*/ 
//a/. 9 

http://mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE C r  'EGORY = CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM r'!STRIBUTION SAMPLING 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 

838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

Plant Name or 
PWS ID KY0180549 Plant ID A or Dist Location Name CENTER RIDGE WTP 
PWS Name 
PWS Address 
Sample Date 

- 

(MMDDYYYY) 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

C 

< 

CENTER RIDGEWATER SYSTEM 
281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 

121 52008 Time 0944 Sample Type RT ____ - 
RT = Rouline (For Compliance) 
SP = SDecial (No1 for ComDliance) 

Location Code TPA - 
PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Collector Name Derek Leatherman 

SignaIurelDale 

LablD: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40675 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/22/2009 Lab Supervisor 'm&m %# 

Analyte Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

SignalurelDale SignaturelDale 

Analyte Name 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver 

Sulfate 

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

Corrosivity (LANG) 

Odor (TON) 

PH 
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming AgentslSurfactants 

Result (rnglL) 
Vlelhod Code -or- 1 < 1 . Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (rnglL) 

0 .  0 1  

3 .  7 7  

0 .  0 0 3  

0 .  2 

0 .  0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

7 .  9 1  

0.  0 0 5  

1 . 0  

1 .  8 3  

1 . 0  

7 .  0 9  

7 6 .  0 

0 . 1  

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 062009 

01 082009 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 092009 

121 62008 

121 52008 

121 72008 

121 62008 

The signalories of this l o r n  certily by (heir signalures lhal wlieclion and analysis of Ihe water sample analyzed and the resulting dala hereby submilied, were.compleled in acwrrlance wilh lhe provisions of 401 KAR Chapler 8: and lhal lhe dale 
submilled on this lorm is a lrue an accurate report of the resulls of Coliedion and analysis performed pursuant Io the above-referenced regulations. Wolalions of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subject to severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.99-010, up 
IO $25.000 fine per day per violalion and in some cases a violalion may Subied the violator lo prison. 

Page 1 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www. mccoyl abs. cam 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #2 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/08/09 
Client: CE648512 

Batch No: 08121456 

mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE.CATEGORY = CH 
ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 

r 

Analyte Code Analyle Name Analysis < Result (mglL) 
Melhod Code -or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

1052 Sodium 799 3 .  1 2  

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

01 062008 

This Section $0 Be Completed By Collector r PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 

PWS ID KY0180509 Plant ID A Plant Name CENTER RIDGE WTP #2 Location Code TPA 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE W Z R  DISTRICT #2 PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 

- 

PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Sample Date I2152008 Time 1046 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman - - I [MMDDYYW) AT = Rouline (For Comdiance) SfgnalurelDaie 

SP = Special (NOI  for Compliance) I 
This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

The sisnalories of lhis lorm cerlify by lheir signalures lhal collection and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resulllng dala hereby Submilled. were compleled in accordance wilh Ihe provisions of 401 KAR Chapler 8; and lhal Ihe del3 
submllled on lhis form is a lrue an acc~rale repon of the results of colieclion and analysis perlormed purwani lo (he oboveaferenced regdalions Wolalions of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl Io severe penalties prescribed in KRS 224.89.010. up 
Io 625,000 One Der day Der violSlion and in some mses a violallon may aubiect (he violalor lo urison. 

Page 1 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 
270-821 -7375 

SAM P LE ACC EPTA N C E / GO N D IT1 0 N CH EC K LI ST I 
Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received damaged? 

c. Cooler Temp . .-_____ 7 o L c l e )  Unacceptable 

------J 
d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 

transferable docunient? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the saniple transfer & submittal? 

f. 1s each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

k. Were "Flow Units" recorded? 

Logged In By: 
Exception 5: 

I 

.\ 

Date: \;z\\s 10% 

Action Required: 
_____Client Informed on _ _ _ _  / ____  / _ _ _ _  
_----No Action Required, see notes 
-----No Action Required 

Client Rep: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  By: ____________- 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns & Labels\Sarnple Checklist.doc 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoyIabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-3104 

Center Ridge Water Dist #3 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite BIvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/22/09 
Client: CE648603 

Batch No: 08121458 
Sample ID: AG40701 

Report corrected for analysis date of “Iron”. Previous report indicated incorrect date of 
01062008. Date has been corrected to indicate 01062009. 
fl& fl  Lm- 
//a+ 

http://www.mccoyIabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CP ‘EGORY = CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM OlSTRiBUT \N SAMPLING 

Plant Name or 
PWS ID KY0180502 Plant ID A or Dist Location Name CENTER RIDGE WTP #3 Location Code TPA 

PWS Name 
PWS Address 
Sample Date 12152008 Time 1055 Sample Type RT 
(MMDDYYYY) 

- 
PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Phone 270-474-8267 

CENTER R I D G E A T E R  D l S X C T  #3 
281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 

- - Collector Name Derek Leatherman 
RT = Routine (For Compliance) 
SP = Special (No1 for Compliance) SignaluralOale 

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40701 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/22/2009 
SignaturelOata 

Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Supervisor “m&mf14 /a2 
SignalurelDale 

4nalyte Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 
1032 

1050 

1 055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

Analyte Name 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver 

Sulfate 

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

Corrosivity (LANG) 

Odor (TON) 

PH 

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming AgentslSurfactants 

Analysis 
nethod Code 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 
799 

799 

720 

799 

957 
838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

< 

< 

< 

C 

C 

< 

C 

< 

< 
- - 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporiing Limit (mglL) 

0. 01 

2. 89 

0. 014 

0. 2 

0. 02 

0.002 

0.002 

1.0 

0.012 

1.0 

3.14 

1.0 

6. 51 

38. 0 

0. 1 

Analysis Date (MMDDMY) 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 062009 

01 082009 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 092009 

121 62008 

121 52008 

121 72008 

121 62008 

The slgnalor~es 01 Ihls l o r n  cerldy by Iheir s ~ n a l u r e s  lhal w i l e d m  and analysts 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resulting data hereby submined. were compleled In accomance wilh lhe prov6lons of 401 KAR Cnopler 8. and lhal Ihe dolo 
Submined on In& l o r n  Is a l iue nn accwale reporl 01 the results 01 callection and analys~s pedormed pursuanl Io Ihe above.relerenceC regulallons Wolalions of 401 KAA Chapler 8 ate sublea 10 severe penallies prescribed in K R S  224.99.010. UP 
lo 525.000 fine ~ e r  day per violallon and in some cases B Vlolsllon mov s ~ b i e c t  Ihe Violalor lo Prison 
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McCoy 8 McCoy Laboratories, Inc.. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoy1abs.com 

M. DeMoss@mccoyla bs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonviile KY Pikeville KY 
859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

606-432-31 04 270-821-7375 

Center Ridge Water District ##4 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/22/09 
Client: CE648302 

Batch No: 08121463 
Sample ID: AG40709 

Report corrected for analysis date of "iron". Previous report indicated incorrect date of 
01 062008. Date has been corrected to indicate 01 062009. 
-ppb firn/d 

//a+) 7 
. .  

http://www.mccoy1abs.com


SAMPLE W.TEGORY = CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM OISTRIBb rlON SAMPLING 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

0 .  0 1  

2. 6 3  

0 .  0 0 3  

0 .  2 

0 . 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

1 . 2 1  

0 .  0 0 6  

1 . 0  

2.  5 6  

1 . 0  

6 .  5 8  

5 0 .  0 

0 .  1 

Plant Name or 
PWS ID KY0183106 Plant ID A or Dist ' Location Name L H & MWTP Location Code TPA 

PWS Address 
Sample Date 12152008 Time 1005 Sample Type RT 
(MMOOYYW) 

___ 

PWS Contact MlTCH PACE 
PWS Phone 270-527-9785 

PWS Nsme L H & M WATERSSOCIATK 
66 EDWARDS LANE, BENTON, KY 42025 

- - Collector Name Derek Leatherman 
RT = Routine (For Compliance) 
SP = Special (No! for Compliance) Signalure/Oale 

SignalurelOale 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 062009 

01082009 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 092009 

121 62008 

121 52008 

12172008 

121 62008 

LablD: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40709 . Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Suoervisor Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/22/2009 
Signslureloak 

4nalyie Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

Analyte Name 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver 

Sulfate 

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

Corrosivity (LANG) 

Odor (TON) 

PH 

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming Agents/Surfaclants 

Analysis 
Melhod Code 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 

838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

C 

< 

< 

C 

C 

C 

< 
- - 

The slgnalories 01 Ihls l o r n  cerlily by lhelr signalures lha l  colledion and onalysls 01 the wale1 somplc analyzed ana Ihe tesulllng dala hefeby submlned. weie cnmpleled in o m m o n c e  wllh Ihe prov~Sons 01 401 KAR Chspler 8: and lne l  !he dala 
subm,lled on l h s  l o r n  Is 0 true a n  occurale feporl 01 the iesulls 01 COIICdion on0 analysis perlorned pursuanl lo Ihe obove.relerenced regulalions. V~olal~0nS 01 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl 10 Severe penellies piescnbed In KRS 224.99-010. up 
10 $25.000 fine per day m r  violalion and In some cases a violallon may subiecl Ihe vlololor lo enson 

Page 1 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
J. 0. Box 907 
Vladisonville, KY 42431 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 
859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-021-7375 606-432-31 04 

w.mccoylabs.com M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 
_ _ _ ~  

Center Ridge Water Dist #2 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/09/09 
Client: CE648504 

Batch No: 08121454 
Sample ID: AG40691 

http://w.mccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = en KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM OISTRIBUTION SAMPl.'UG I 

Plant Name or 
PWS ID KY0180509 Plant ID A or Dist Location Name CENTER RIDGE WTP #2 Location Code -- TPA 

PWS Name 

PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Sample Date 12152008 Time 1046 

PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN CENTER RIDGEWATER D l S K C T  #2 

Sample Type RT - Collector Name Derek Leatherman - 
(MMDDYYYY) --- RT = Routine (For Compliance) 

SisnalurelDale SP = Soecial fNol lor Comuliance) 

-~ 

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40691 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/09/2009 
Signalure/Oale 

Analyk Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

Analyle Name 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver 

Sulfate 

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

:orrosivity (LANG) 

3dor (TON) 

>H 

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming AgenlslSurfactants 

Analysis 
Melhod Code 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 

838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

- 
< 

- 
< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 
- - 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

0 .  0 1  

4 .  3 6  

0 .  0 0 7  

0 .  2 

0 . 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

1.  0 

0 .  0 0 4  

1 . 0  

2 .  3 4  

I .  0 

6 .  8 2  

4 4 .  0 

0 .  1 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

01 082009 

121 62008 

07 082009 

121 62008 

01062008 

01 082009 

01082009 

12162008 

01 082009 

121 62008 

01 092009 

12162008 

12152008 

12172008 

121 62008 

The signalories of lhis form certify by lheir slgnalures Ihal colieclion and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resuilins dala hereby submilled, were campleied in accordance wilh Ihe provisions 01 401 KAR Chspler 8: and lhel ihe data 
submilled on lhis form is a lrue an accurale repoll 01 Ihe resullr of colleclion and analysis palformed pursuant lo Ihe above.relerenced regulallons. Violalions 41 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl Io severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.99-010. UP 
Io S25.000 fine per day per violalion and in some cases B violalion may Subiecl lhe violalor io prison. 

Page 1 



&&Jiiyp nrrd Pr'&%ig@&@ 
250 rnl Piaotic Mtric Aaid 4 c 
250 ml Plastic 4 G 

250 mi Plastic Nitric Acid 4 c 
250 ml Pbstic Nitric h i d  4 c 
250 ml Pkstir: Nitric Add 4 I: 

202 Wide Mouth Glass 4 c 
250 rnl Plastic Nltric Acid 4 c 
1 Liter Plastie 4 c: 
1 Llkr Plastic 4 c 
250 wti Plastic Nit& Acid 4 G 

250 ml Plastic Mkric Acid 4 c 
t LBsr Plas'ric 4 c 
1 Lilsr Plastic 4 c 
1 Liter Plastic d c 
i Lkr Plzstic C c 
1 Liter Plastic 4 c 
I Liter Plntstia 4 c 
1 Liter Amber Wide Mouth Gincs 4 I; 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 
270-821-7375 

I SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITION CHECKLIST 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx\& Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers receiv$damaged+-; .,, 

c. Cooler Temp To .______ (circle) ( Acceptable P Unacceptable 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transferable document? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were a l l  samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

-\- 

Exceptions : 

! 

Action Required: 

_____Client Informed on ____I _ _ _ _  I _ _ _ _  
-_---No Action Required, see notes 
-----No Action Required 

Client Rep: ________-______________ By: _____________ 

Reviewed By: Project Manager Date:- 

1 Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forms & Labe ls \Sarnp le  Check l i s t . doc  



McCoy te McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 
859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

27o-a21 -7375 606-432-3104 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

Center Ridge Water System 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/09/09 
Client: CE648403 

Batch No: 08121449 
Sample ID: AG40675 

[?hi&" analytical ~ p o ~  has been sent via express courier t~ 1 

http://www.mccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = C:.i KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING. ' 

, 

- - 

Plant Name or 
Location Code TPA - PWS ID KY0180549 Plant ID A or Dist Location Name CENTER RIDGE WTP 

PWS Name CENTER RIDGEWATER SYSTEM 

PWS Address 
Sample Date 12752008 %me 0944 Sample Type RT 
(MMDOYYYY) 

PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Phone 270-474-8267 

281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 

- - Collector Name Derek Leatherman 
RT = Rouline (For Compliance) 
SP = Special (No1 lor Compliance) SignalurelDale 

LablD: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40675 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/09/2009 Lab Supervisor 'no& fin&?" &/ b7/" -- 

SignalurelDale SignalurelDale 

1 2905 1 Foaming AgenislSurfactanis 

Analyte Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

Resull (mg/L) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

Analyte Name Analysis Dale (MMDDYYYY) 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver 

Sulfaie 

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

Corrosivity (LANG) 

Odor (TON) 

PH 

Toial Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Analysis 
Melhod Code 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 

838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

0 . 0 1  

3 .  7 7  

0 .  0 0 3  

0 .  2 

0 .  0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

7 . 9 1  

0 .  0 0 5  

1 . 0  

1 . 8 3  

1 . 0  

7 . 0 9  

7 6 .  0 

0 .  1 

The SiQnaIories oflhis form certity by thelr slgnalures that collecllon and analysis of (he watersarnple analyzed aqd Ihe resulllng dala hereby rubmilled. were cornpleled in accordance with lhe provlslons 01401 KAR Chapler 8: End ihal Ihe dala 
Subrnllied on lhis l a m  is a lrue an accurate reporl ot Ihe resuils 01 colleclion and analysis Perlorrned pursuant lo the above-relerenced reguialions. Violalions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8 are sublea lo severe penallies prescribed In KRS 224.99-010. up 
l o  $25.000 fine oerdav Der violalion and in some cases a vlolallon may sublecl Ihe violalor lo prison. 

Page 1 





, 

McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 ' 
270-821 -7375 

f 

I ! 
J SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CON DITION CHECKLIST 

Logbatch N o B % ( X Q q o )  Lab NAG ab27 
'li Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx @ Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received damaged? 

Unacceptable c. Cooler Temp ._____- 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transferable document? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 
i 

f. is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i .  Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. WereXollection Methods" recorded? 

-\ 
I --- t- ----- k. Were "Flow Units" recorded? 

Logged In By: 
Exception s: 

Action Required: 
_____Client Informed on ____ / ____  / ____  
-----No Action Required, see notes 
-----No Action Required 

Client Rep: _______________________ By: -_________-__ 

Project Manager Date: ]A ____ / _____ Dd / ______ a 
Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns & Labels\Sarnple Checklist.doc 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www. rn cco yla bs. corn 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M. DeMoss@rnccoylabs. corn 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821-7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #3 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/09/09 
Client: CE648603 

Batch No: 08121458 
Sample ID: AG40701 

entucky Division of e recommend that you 



SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH 
DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

Plant Name or 
Location Name CENTER RIDGE WTP #3 Location Code TPA 

PWS Contact WlLLtAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Phone 270-474-8267 

- PWS ID KY0180502 Plant ID A or Dist 
PWS Name 
PWS Address 
Sample Date 12152008 

- 
CENTER RIDGEWATER DISTRICT #3 
281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 

Time 1055 Sample Type RT - Collector Name Derek Leatherman -- (MMDDYYYY) RT = Rouline (For Compliance) 
SP = Special (No1 lor Compliance) Signalure/Dale - 

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG4.0701 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Supervisor Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/09/2009 

Analyte Code 

1002 

1017 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

SignalurelDale SignaturelDale 

Analyte Name 

Aluminum 

Chloride 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Silver 

Sulfate 

Zinc 

Color (CU) 

Corrosivity (LANG) 

Odor (TON) 

PH 

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming AgentslSurfactants 

Analysis 
Method Code 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 

838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 
___ - 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

0 .  0 1  

2 .  8 9  

0 .  0 1 4  

0 .  2 

0 .  0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

1 . 0  

0 . 0 1 2  

1 . 0  

3 .  1 4  

1 . 0  

6:51 

3 8 .  0 

0 . 1  

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 062008 

01 082009 

01082009 

121 62008 

01082009 

12162008 

01 092009 

12162008 

121 52008 

121 72008 

121 62008 

The signalories of lhis form cerlify by (heir signatures lhal cotkclion and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and (he resulling dala hereby submilled. were compleled in accordance wilh Ihe provisions of 401 KAR Chapler 8: and lhal the dala 
submilled on lhis form is e lrue an accurale reporl oflhe resu11s of cofleclion and analysts performed pursuanl lo Ihe above-referenced regulalions. Violalions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl lo severe penellies prescribed in KRS 224.09-010. UP 
l o  525.000 fine Der day Der violalion and In some cases a violallon may svbiecl (he Violalor l o  orison. 
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---I- P ~ C I I I ~ F C ~ X :  278-436-6304. F'. o. No: 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 

270-821-737s 

I 

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITION CHECKLIST 1 

U 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

Unacceptable 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transferable document? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volunies? 

i .  Were al l  samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

IC. Were "Flow Units" recorded? 

Logged In By: n 
Exceptions: 

'"_ 

Date: la/& 'i 

I 1 Action Required: 

_____Client Informed on _ _ _ _  / _ _ _ _  / _ _ _ _  
-_---No Action Required, see notes 
--__-No Action Required 

Client Rep: __________________-____  By: _____________ 

Project Manager  date:--^&-&&&--.- 
1 Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns & Labeis\Sarnple Checklist.doc 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.rnccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeviile KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #3 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/08/09 
Client: CE648610 

Batch No: 08121459 

http://www.rnccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporling Limit (mglL) 

SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH 
ENTRY POIN'; SAMPLiNG 

I/ Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

1052 Sodium 799 3 .  0 8  

Thls Section.To Be Completed By Collector 
PWS ID KY0180502 Plant ID - A Plant Name Center Ridge #3 WTP Location Code - TPA 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT #3 PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 PWS Phone 270-474-8267 

01062008 

Sample Dale 121 52008 Time 1055 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman - - 
(MMDDYYW) RT = Rouirne (For Complrance) SignalurelDale 

SP = Special (Not lor Compliance) I 
This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

Lab ID 00030 

Lab Analyst Jared Daugherty 01/08/2009 
Signaiure/Dale 

Lab Sample Number AG40702 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Supervisor "d& y & 3 7 # D - J  w /+'i 
SignalurelDale I 

Analyte Code Analyte Name 

The slgnalorles 01 lhis rorm cerlily by lheir signalures lhal collecllon and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and lhe resulting dala hereby submilled. were compleled in accordance with Ihe provisions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8:  and lhal Ihe dala 
submilled on lhis rorm is a llue an aCcuIate reporl ol Ihe resulls of colleclion and analysis performed punuanl lo (he abowrelerenced regulations. Vlolalions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl l o  severe pena!lles prescribed in KRS 224.99-010. UP 
lo $25.000 line Der day Der violallon and In some cases a violalion may SUbieCl Ihe violalor lo Prison. 

Page 1 





McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 

270-821 -7375 

I SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITION CHECKLIST 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx 'a Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

. .  
b. Were sample containers received damaged? 

c. CoolerTemp .______ 
------J 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transferable document? 

Unacceptable 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is  each sample and container uniquely identified o n  the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

! 

k. Were "Flow Units" 

Logged In By: Date: 
Except ions : 

Action Required: 

_____Client Informed on ____/____I  _ _ _ _  
-_---No Action Required, see notes 
-__-_No Action Required 

Client Rep: -______________________  By: ___________-_ 

Reviewed By: Project Manager 

I O:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns CL Labels\Samole Checklist.doc I 



McCoy 8, McCoy Laboraforjes, Inc. 
'. 0. Box 907 
vladisonville, KY 42431 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 
859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821-7375 606-432-3104 

w.rnccoylabs.com M.DeMoss@rnccoytabs.com 

Center Ridge Water District ##4 
Attn: William Duncan Reported: 01/08/09 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Client: CE648309 
Batch No: 08121465 

http://w.rnccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@rnccoytabs.com


KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAMPLE CATEGORY = C ' 

ENTRY POINT SA~FLING 

Analyle Code Analyle Name Analysis < Result (rng/L) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 
Method Code 

1052 Sodium 799 3 .  9 2  

This Section To Be  Completed By Collector 
PWS ID KY0183106 Plant ID A Plant Name L H & M WTP Location Code TPA 
PWS Name L H & M WATER ASSOCIATION PWS Contact MITCH PACE 
PWS Address 66 EDWARDS LANE, BENTON, KY 42025 PWS Phone 270-527-9785 
Sample Date 121 52008 Time 1005 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman 

- ____ 

- - 
(MMDDYYW) RT = Rouline (For Compliance) SignalurelDale 

SP = Special (No1 for Compliance) 

Analysis Date (MMOOYYYY) 

01062008 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

The slgnalories 01 lhis tom cenily by lheir signalures lhal colleclion and anatysis of (he waler sample analyzed and the resuiIir4 $ala hereby submilled. were compleled In accordance wilh Ihe provisions 01 401 KAR Chapter 8:  and lhal Ihe dala 
submilled on lhis form is a lrue an accurale repon 01 Ihe resuils 01 colleclion and analysis perlormed pursuant Io Ihe abovwelerenced reguiallons. Violalions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl l o  severe penaiiies prescribed In KRS 224.99.070. UP 
l o  525.000 fine per day per violallon and in some cases a violalion may subiecl Ihe violalor l o  prison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 
270-821 -7375 

SAM P LE AC C EPTA N C E / CO N D IT1 0 N C H EC K LI ST 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS F e d F x . . e  Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, andlor sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers receive$-tJa?lTagpd< 

c. CoolerTemp .-_____ -7F .Ce+- rc te )  Unacceptable 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transferable document? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer 81 submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

! 

k. Were "Flow Units" re 

Logged In By: Date: 
Exceptions: 

Action Required: 

__--_ C k n t  Informed on _ _ _ _ / _ _ _ _ I  _ _ _ _  Client Rep: ___-_________  BY: 
-----No Action Required. see notes 
----,No Action Required 

Reviewed By%\<\& Project Manager Date:- 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns 81 Labels\Sarnple Checklist.doc 



McCoy & M c C o y  Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.rnccoyIabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@rnccoyiabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water System 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Rep.orted: 01/08/09 
Client: CE648413 

Batch No: 08121451 

http://www.rnccoyIabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@rnccoyiabs.com


KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAMPLELATEGORY = CH 

ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mgll) 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 
.PWS ID KY0180549 Plant ID ~ A Plant Name Center Ridge WTP # I  Location Code TPA 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATER SYSTEM PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Sample Date 121 52008 

- 

Time 0944 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman - - 
(MMDDYYYY) RT Rouline (For Compliance) SignaIurelDale 

SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

- ~ - 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

1052 

Lab ID 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40676 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Jared Daugherty 01/08/2009 Lab Supervisor . "-A fl&-rnd &//UT/@ 
SignalurelDale SignalurelDale 

I 01 062008 Sodium 799 3 9 4  
/I Ana'yteCode I Analyle Name 

The signalorles 01 lhis lorm certify by their slgnalures lhel coileclion and analysis 01 lhe waler sample analyzed and (he resulling dala hereby Submilled. were completed in accordance with Ihe provisions ol4D1 KAR Chapter 8; and lhel Ihe dala 
Submillad on lhis lorm is a lrue an accurale repon 01 Ihe resulk (11 colleclion and analysis pedomed pursuanl lo Ihe ebovwelerenced regulalions. Vlolalions 01 401 KAR Chapter B arc subjecl l o  severe penallies prescribed In KRS 224.99.010, up 
lo S25.000 line m r  dav per violalion and in soma cases a vialslion may svbiecl lhe violalor ID prison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 
270-821 -7375 

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITION CHECKLIST I 

V 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and /o r  sample containers? 

Un acce ptab I e 

d. Were the samples accompanied w i w C u s t o d y  or other 
trans f e  ra b I e doc u ni en t? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

----- 

' i d  

\ _---- f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

<---- 
<:-- 

k. Were "Flow Units" recorded? 

Logged In By: Date: 

Except ion s : 

Action Required: 

_____Client Informed on ____I _ _ _ _  I ____  
-----No Action Required, see notes 
_----No Action Required 

Client Rep: _______________________  By: _____________ 

Project Manager Date:- 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns & Labels\Sarnple Checklist.doc 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
wwwmccoyiabs. corn 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@rnccoylabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water District #4 
Attn: William Duncan 

Newconcord KY 42076 

.' B > 

I 69 Marguerite Blvd 
Reported: 01/21/09 

Client: CE648309 
Batch No: 08121465 

mailto:M.DeMoss@rnccoylabs.com


KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAMPLE MTEGORY = CH 

EP'TRY POINT SAMPLING 

Analyte Code Analyte Name Analysis 
Melhod Code 

$052 Sodium 799 

This Section To Be ComDIeted Bv Collector 

Result (mglL) Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

3 .  9 2  01 062009 

ID KY0183106 Plant ID A Plant Name L H & M WTP Location Code TPA - 
PWS Name L H & M WATER A E C I A T I O N  PWS Contact MITCH PACE 
PWS Address 66 EDWARDS LANE, BENTON, KY 42025 PWS Phone 270-527-9785 

Sample Date 12152008 Time 1005 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman 

~ 

___ - 
(MMDDYYW) RT = Rouline (For Compliance) Signalure/Dale 

SP = Special (No1 for Compliance) 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

The signalories 01 lhis lorm certily by lheir signatures lhal collection and analysis 01 Ihe walei sample analyzed and Ihe resulling dala hereby submitted. were completed In accoldance wilh the provisions 01 401 WIR Chapler 8; and lhal Ihe dala 
submilled on lhis l o r n  is a lrue an accurate iepofl 01 Ihe resulls 01 collection and analysis performed pursoanl lo Ihe above-referenced iegulalions. Violations of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are wbjea Io severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.99-010. UP 
to $25.000 line per day per violalion and In some cases a violalion may subject Ihe violalor lo prison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 
859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

M.DeMoss@mccoyiabs.com www.mccoylabs.com 

Center  Ridge Water District #4 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/09/09 
Client: CE648302 

Batch No: 08121463 
S a m p l e  ID: AG40709 

mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoyiabs.com
http://www.mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SECONDARY CONTAMINANT ANALYSIS REPORT FORM DISTRIBUTION SAMP!.ING 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

0 . 0 1  

2 .  6 3  

0 .  0 0 3  

0 . 2  

0 .  0 2  

0 . 0 0 2  

Plant Name or 
PWS ID KY0183106 Plant ID A or Dist Location Name L H & M WTP Location Code TPA 

PWS Name 
PWS Address 
Sample Date 12152008 
(MMDDYYYY) 

- 
PWS Contact MlTCH PACE 
PWS Phone 270-527-9785 

L H & M WATERSSOClATi%- 
66 EDWARDS LANE, BENTON, KY 42025 

Time 1005 Sample Type RT - - Collector Name Derek Leatherrnan 
RT = Routine (For Compliance) 
SP = Snecial INol for Cnrnoliancd 

Analysis Date (MMDDYWY) 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 082009 

12162008 

01062008 

01 082009 

Sign a I u r e ID a I e 

Analyte Code 

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40709 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 01/09/2009 
Signalure/Dale 

Melhod Code 
Analyte Name 

797 

720 

799 

720 

799 

799 

799 

720 

799 

957 , 

838 

833 

734 

806 

755 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

< 

1022 

1025 

1028 

1032 

1050 

1055 

1095 

1905 

1910 

1920 

1925 

1930 

2905 

1002 

1017 

Copper 

Fluoride 

Iron 

Manganese 

Aluminum 

‘Chloride 

Silver 

Sulfate 

0 .  006  

1 . 0  

2 .  5 6  

I. a 
6 .  5 8  

5 0 .  0 

0 . 1  

Zinc 

Color (cu) 

Corrosivity (WNG) 

Odor(T0N) ’ 

PH 
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 

Foaming Agents/Surfactants 

01 082009 

12162008 

01 092009 

12 162008 

121 52008 

’ 121 72008 

121 62008 

0 . 0 0 2  

1 . 2 1  

01 082009 

121 62008 

The signatories of lhis iorm Cenliy by Ihelr signatures lhal colleclion and analysis oi Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resulting dala hereby submilled, were compleled In accordance wilh the provisions oi 401 KAR Chapler 8: and lhal Ihe dala 
submilled on lhis form Is a lrve an accurale repon oi the resuils of collecLion and analysis performed pursuanl Io Ihe above-referenced regulalions. Wolsllons of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl lo severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.89-010. UP 
lo $25.000 line Der day per violation and in some cases a violalion may subiacl the violator lo nrison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. B o x  907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 

2 70-8 2 1 - 73 75 

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITlON CHECKLIST 1 
I 

Logbatch No. DsW-k3 Lab No.. kY46707 
Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received damaged? 

c. CoolerTemp .______ 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transferable document? 

Accept bl Unacceptable 
7L iC/ (c i rc ie )  a 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

! 

\ 
k. Were "Flow Units" recorded? ----- ----- 

Logged In By: Date: 
Except ions: 

Action Required: 

_____Client informed on _ _ _ _  / ____  / ____ 
-_---No Action Required, see notes 
-----No Action Required 

Client Rep: ____________________-_-  By: _____________ 

Reviewed By: Project Manager Date: 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forms & Labels\Sample Checklist.doc 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoylabs. com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

ati9-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water System 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/2 1/09 
Client: CE648413 

Batch No: 08121451 

mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH 

ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 

Analyte Code 

1052 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 
Location Code TPA PWS ID KY0180549 Plant ID A Plant Name Center Ridge WTP # I  , 

PWS Name CENTER RIDGE W-R SYSTEM PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Sample Date 121 52008 Time - 0944 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman 

___ 

- 
SignalurelDale RT = Routine (Fur Compliance) 

SP = Suecial fNot for Comuliancef 

(MMDDYYYY) 

Analyte Name Analysis < Result (mglL) Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 
Method Code -or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

Sodium 799 3 .  9 4  01 062009 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

I -7 

The signalories of (his form cedify by (heir signalures lhal wlledlon and analysis of Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resulling dala hereby submlHed. were compleled In acwldance wllh (he provisions of 401 KAR Chapter 8: and lhal Ihe dala 
submined on this l o r n  is a lrue an accurate repoff of Ihe mulls 01 colledion and analysis performed pursuanl l o  the above-relerenced regulations. Vlolallons of401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjed IO severe penatlles prescribed in KRS 2z4.9~.010. up 
Io $25.000 line per day per violallon end In some cases a vlolsllon may subiecl Ihe vloialor lo  prison. 
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McCoy 8, McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.rnccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoyla bs.corn 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821-7375 606-432-31 04 

-~ 

Center Ridge Water Dist #2 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01/21/09 
Client: CE648512 

Batch No: 08121456 

http://www.rnccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH 
ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 
PWS ID KY0180509 Plant ID A Plant Name CENTER RIDGE #2 WTP Location Code ___ TPA 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE W m R  DISTRICT #2 PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Sample Date 12152008 Time 1046 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman - ___ 
(MMDDYYYY) RT = Routine (For Compliance) SignalurelDate 

SP = Special (Nol for Compliance) 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

I 1 
LablD 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40699 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Jared Daugherty 01/21/2009 Lab Supervisor rmA a - r f l d d  // /x/ /&9 
SignalurelDate SignalurelDate 

Analyte Code Analyte Name Analysis 
Method Code 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

I I I I I 

1052 I Sodium I 799 I 3 . 1 2  01062009 II 
I I I I I I] 

The signalorles 01 this lorm cerlily by their slgnalures that colledion and analysis of the waler sample analyzed and the reSuilln0 dela hereby subrnined. were wrnpleled in acUtldance with Ihe provisions 01 401 KAR Chapter 8; and lhal the dala 
submitled on this lorm 1s a (rue an accurale report 01 lhe resulls 01 colledlon and analysis performed punuanl lo the above-relerenced regulalions. Vtolalions 01 401 KAR Chapter 8 are subjed lo severe penallies prescribed in KAS 224.89-010. UP 
lo $25.000 fine Fer day per violation and in some eases a violailon may subied Ihe violalor lo prison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821-7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #3 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 01 /21/09 
Client: CE648610 

Batch No: 08121459 

I 

http://www.mccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
SODIUM ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAANiPLE CATEGORY = CH 

ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 

PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT #3 PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address 281 MORRIS RD, DEXTER, KY 42036 PWS Phone 270-474-8267 
Sample Date 12152008 Time 1055 SampleType RT Collector Name Derek Leatherman ____ ____ 

(MMDDYYYY) RT = Routine (For Compliance) SignatureIDale 
SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 
1 Mi%%& 1 < 1 

Lab ID 00030 Lab Sample Number AG40702 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Jared Daugherty 01/21/2009 Lab Supervisor '72p&&..w &/2, /e+ 
SignatureDale SignaturelDale 

ll Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) Analyte Name 

1052 Sodium 799 
II AnalyteCode I 

3. 0 8  01 062009 I 

The signsloties 01 lhis lorm carlily by lheir signatures lhat wlledion and analysis of Ihe water sampie analyzed and the resulling dala hercby submilled, were compieled in accoldance with the pmvisions 01 401 UAR Chapler 8: and lhat the dala 
submlned on lhis lorm is a true an auurale reporl of Ihe resuils of colleclion and analysis perlomed punuanl lo (he above.relerenced reguialions. Violations of 401 UAR Chapler 8 are subjen Io severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.99.010. UP 
lo 525.000 fine wrdav Der violation and in some wses B violation may subien Ihe vloialor 10 Prison. 
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FL DOH Certification #E84025 
Kentucky L a b  ID #90033 

Report Dat.e: March 9, 2009 
L A ~ O R ~ T O R ~  SERVICES 

2742 N. Florida Ave. 
P.O. Box 1833 

Tampa, Florida 33601 

Fax (813) 229-0002 
(81 3) 229-2879 

McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. Field Custody: Client 
P.O. Box 907 Client/Field ID: AG52186 
Madisonville, KY 42431 

Sample C o l .  I ec t ion : 2 - 18 - 0 9 

Attn: Doug Wolfe Lab ID No: 09.1528 
Lab Custody Date: 2-23-09 
Sample description: DW 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Analysis Detectj on 
Method Limit Parameter Units Results Date 

Gross Alpha pCi/l 0.5 k 0.7 03-02-09/0800 EPA 900.0 1.2 

Radium-228 pCi/l 0.3 * 0.7 03-07-09/1230 EPA Ra-05 1.0 

James W. Hayes 
Laboratory Manager 

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC and EPA drinking water standard operating and 
analytical method procedures. Contact person: Jim Hayes (813) 229-2879 

Page 1 of 1 



KENTUCKY DlVlSlON OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
RADIONUCLIDES ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAMPLE CATEGORY = RA 

ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 





Louisville KY Lexington KY Paducah KY 

.Madisonville KY Pikeville K'{ 
~~~~~ of ~~~~~~~ 859-299-7775 270-444-6547 502-961-0001 

& McCoy Laboratcarkw, 1m. 
P. 6. Box 907 
Madisornvillle, KY 42431 
www.mccoylabs.com 

270-821-7375 6OG-432-3104 

Route: 54 Project SDWA 
Center Ridge Water Dist ##3 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Collected by: L\() Collection Date: x... 8-0 9 
Collection Time: 0 6 1 0 

P. 0. No: PhoneFax: 270-436-6304 

CE648613 Center Ridge WD #3 RAD 0180502 I& B B B in In llrnrJB R1 a! ig D 51 I I R e a  l l l B  

Composite Sample Start Date Time 

Time ___--_ 

Logbatch 

Sample Nos Stop Date 

Date Time Fecal Date Time ----- .--- Field Data By: 
pH Mete@: pH: DO Mete#: DO: 

- 

Temp: CI: FIQw: Units: Matrix Liquid 

Collection Method Analysis Weauested Battle Tvpe and Preservative 
GIG RAD228-1 Radium 228 1 Liter Plastic Nitric Acid 4 c 
G I  C ALPHA-1 Gross Alpha - SDWA 1 Liter Plastic Nitric Acid 4 c 
G I G  SHIP13-1 UPS Shipping Charge ' 

G I C  RAD228-SHIP-1 Radium 228 Date sent to sub 
G I  c ALPHA-SHIP-1 Gross Alpha - SDWA Date shipped to 

Relinquished by: 
Received by: 

Relinquished by: 
Received b; 

Re1 ina u ished bv: 

http://www.mccoylabs.com


McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 
2 70-82 1-7375 

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCElCONDITlON CHECKLIST 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers receive 

Unacceptable 

transferable document? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? ----- 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were “Collection Methods” recorded? 

k. Were ”Flow Units” recorded? 

Date: 
I 

Exceptions: 

Action Required: 

_____Client Informed on ____I ____  / ____ 
-----No Action Required, see notes 

-----No Action Required 

Client Rep: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  By:, ____________ 

1 Q:\MAdlSONVILLE\ADMIN\Forms & Labels\Sarnde Checklist.doc I 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. (270) 444-6547 
Louisville, KY 

Lexington, KY Pikeville, KY 
(502) 961-0001 

(859) 299-7775 (606) 432-3704 

ved 06/24/2009 
ed  07/24/2009 

ve been determi 

07/24/2009 714 



KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER / DRlMKlNG WATER BRANCH 
RADIONUCLIDES ANALYSIS REPORT FORM SAMPLE CATEGORY = FiA 

ENTRY POINT SAMPLING 



2742 N. Florida Ave. 
P.O. Box 1833 

Tampa, Florida 33601 

Fax (813) 229-0002 
(81 3) 229-2879 

FL DOH Certification #E84025 
Kentucky L a b  ID # g o 0 3 3  

Report Date: July 16, 2009 

McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. Field Custody: 
P.O. B o x  907 Client/Field ID: 
Madisonvilie, KY 42431 

Sample Collection: 

Attn: Doug Wolfe Lab ID No: 
Lab Custody Date: 
Sample description: 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Analysis 
Parameter Units Results Date 

Client 
AG7 8 7 8 5 

6-17-09/0630 

09.5405 
7-06-09/1130 
DW 

Detect ion 
Method Limit 

Gross A l p h a  pci / 1 1.2 rt 0.6 07-09-09/0800 EPA 900.0 0.8 

Radium-228 p C i / l  0.6 rt 0.7 07-14-09/1020 EPA Ra-05 1.0 

Alpha Standard: Th-230 

James W. Hayes 
Laboratory Manager 

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC and EPA drinking water standard operating and 
analytical method procedures. Test results refer only to sample(s) listed. Contact person: 
Jim Hayes (813) 229-2879 

Page 1 of 1 
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McCoy & McCoy laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 
270-821-7375 

I SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CON DlTlON CHECKLIST I 
Client: Logbatch No.:Q? (?(0??,3(& Lab No.: 

U 
Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedE Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, andlor sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received dama ed7 

l-4 k f l  _' /' 
c. Cooler Ternp.-k-L.(circle) { Acceptabl4 Unacceptable 

\..- / 
d. Were the samples accompanied ~ ~ ~ R B . Z . ~ ~ n - o f - C u s t o d y  or other 

trans f e ra b I e do cu m e n t? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

k.  Were "Flow Units" recorded? 

Action Required: 
_____Client Informed on ____/____I ____  
_----No Action Required, see notes 
_----No Action Required 

Client Rep: _______________________  By: ____f________ 

Reviewed B~:R h Project Manager Date: 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns & Labels\Sample Checklist.doc 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.mccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoyiabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821-7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #2 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 09/24/09 
Client: CE648509 

Batch No: 09091509 

and subsequent submittal to the Kentucky Division of Water. 

Result detected MCL Result Units 
1022 Copper 1.3 0.003 mg/l 
1030 Lead 0.015 0.003 mg/l 

http://www.mccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoyiabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = PB 
OlSTRlBUTlON SAMPLING 

Analyte Code Analyte Name Analysis < 
Method Code 

1022 Copper 797 

1030 Lead 797 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
LEAD AND COPPER ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

0 .  0 0 3  

0 .  0 0 3  

This.Section To Be Completed By Collector 

PWS 
PWS 
PWS 
PWS 

ID KY0180509 Location Code 001 Location Name 
Name CENTER RIDGE WATERTSTRICT #2 
Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 
Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 

81 LAKESHORE DR 

1 = Trained Homeowner 

3 = Other 
Sample Taken BY 1 2 =Trained Utility Representative - 

PWS Phone 270-436-6304 Sample Type RT PWS Representative I ~amRk3 Date 09162009 Time 0640 RT = Routine (For Cmalrarnei SionatureIDate 
I ,  I (MMDOYYYY) - SP = Soeoal fNol for CornDltance) 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG96692 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 09/24/2009 
Signalure/Date 

Lab Supervisor \ m & w  &‘?/;rv/o? 
Signalure/Oale 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

09222009 

09222009 



SAMPLE CATEGORY = PB 
OlSTFilBUTlON SAMPLING 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
LEAD AND COPPER ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

~ 

PWS ID KY0180509 Location Code 003 Location Name 216 LAKEPOINT LN. 

PWS Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 Sample Taken BY 1 2 = Trained Utility Representative 
PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 3 =Other 

PWS Phone 270-436-6304 PWS Representative 

(MMOOYYYY) ~ SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

1 = Trained Homeowner 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATER~STRICT #2 

Sample Type RT 
Sample Date 09162009 Time 0700 RT = Routlne (For campilarrce) Signature/Oate 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

LablD: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG96693 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 __.- 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 09/24/2009 Lab Supervisor 'fi&&. !&a>3&~ 03 /Jy/Op) 
Signature/Oate Signature/Oate 

Analyte Code I I  Analyte Name Analysis 
Method Code 

< Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

' 1022 Copper j 1030 I Lead 

797 1 797 

0 .  0 0 3  

0.  0 0 3  

09222009 

09222009 



SAMPLE CATEGORY = PB 
DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING 

This Section To Be Comdeted Bv Collector 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
LEAD AND COPPER ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

' 
_ _ ~  ~ 

PWS ID KY0180509 Location Code 005 Location Name 283 LAKEPOINT LN. 
PWS Name 
PWS Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 Sample Taken BY - 1 2 = Trained Utility Representative 
PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 3 = Other 

PWS Phone 270-436-6304 Sample Type RT PWS Representative 

1 = Trained Homeowner 
TTER RIDGE WATERD~STRICT #2 ___ 

Sample Date 09162009 Time 0710 RT = Rouline (For c b m p ~ m )  SigneIure/Dale 
(MMDDYYYY) - SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

LabID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG96694 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 09/24/2009 Lab Supervisor '-h&&hckJ 04 /$q/e$ 
SignalurelDale SigneturelDale 

Analyle Code Analyle Name 

1022 Copper I 1030 I Lead 

Result (mglL) 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 
Method Code -or- 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

797 797 I I 0 .  0 0 3  

0. 0 0 3  

09222009 

09222009 



SAMPLE CATEGORY = PB 
OISTRIBUTION SAMPLING I 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
LEAD AND COPPER ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

, I  

I 

PWS ID KYOl80509 Location Code 009 Location Name 15 TEAROSE 
PWS Name 
PWS Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 Sample Taken BY __ 1 2 = Trained Utility Representative 

PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 

PWS Phone 270-436-6304 Sample Type RT PWS Representative 

1 = Trained Homeowner 

3 = Other 

CENTER RIDGE WATERYSTRICT #2 

Sample Date 091 62009 Time 0720 RT = Routine ( F O ~  c a m p t m )  Signatureloate 
(MMDOYYYY) - SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG96695 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 09/24/2009 Lab Supervisor ~ f & , & / & ~ p ; y  @? 124 /uc !  
SignaturelDate SignatureIDate 

Analyte Code Analyte Name Analysis < Result (mglL) Analysis Date (MMDDWW) 
Method Code -or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

1022 Copper 797 0 .  0 0 3  I 1030 1 Lead I 797 I ! 0 .  0 0 3  

09222009 

09222009 



SAMPLE CATEGORY = PB 
DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING 

, I  

Analyte Code Analyte Name 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
LEAD AND COPPER ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

Analysis < Result (mg/L) 
Method Coda -or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 

PWS ID KY0180509 Location Code 013 Location Name 237 LAKESHORE DR. 

PWS Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 Sample Taken BY 1 2 =Trained Utility Representative 
PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 3 = Other 

PWS Phone 270-436-6304 

Sample Date 091 62009 Time 0650 RT = Routine (For campi-) SignaturalDate 

1 = Trained Homeowner 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATERDISTRICT #2 

PWS Representative Sample Type RT 

(MMDDYYW) - SP = Special (Not for Compliance) 

1030 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

Lead 797 0 .  0 0 3  

Lab ID: 00030 Lab Sample Number AG96696 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

Lab Analyst Matt Taylor 09/24/2009 Lab Supervisor !&h&d @q/J+,/@? 
SignaIurelDale Signature/Date 

0 .  0 0 3  

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) - 
09222009 

09222009 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 4243 1 

i j SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITION CHECKLIST 

Client: c m k - ( ? - c  Ec!., Logbatch 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx e (-7 Lab No.: 

Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received da 

Acce p ta b i  Unacceptable 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
transfer ab I e doc u rn en t? 

e: Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. I s  each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were “Collection Methods” recorded? 

YES - 9 - 7  
- - -\- - - 

k. Were “Flow Units” recorded? 

Exceptions: 

Action Required: 
____-Client Informed on ____ / _ _ _ _  / _ _ _ _  
-_-_-No Action Required, see notes 

Client Rep: ____________________-_ -  By: _____________  

I Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns & Labels\Sample Checklist.doc I 



McCoy ti McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville,  KY 42431 
w . r n c c o y l a b s . c o m  

Paducah KY Lexington KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

606-432-31 04 270-821 -7375 

Center Ridge Water System 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 09/25/09 
Client: CE648410 

Batch No: 09091512 

http://w.rnccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAAB) AND TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM) 

ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mglL) 
1 M%$&e I < I 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 
I I 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

PWS ID KY0180549 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATER SYSTEM PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD,-KY 42076 PWS Phone 270-436-6304 

--- 
- 

Collector Name BILL DUNCAN 
Signalure/Dale 

Lab ID 00030 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 

2456 

2950 

Lab Analyst Tawanna Duncan 09/25/2009 Lab Supervisor -fi,+& ak-mph/ 09 /zd*/~tcj 
Signalure/Dale Signalure/Dale 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

09252009 HALOACETIC ACIDES FIVE (HAAS) 737 < 0 . 0 0 1  

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM) 72 1 < 0 . 0 0 1  09222009 

PWS ID KY0180549 Location Code 006 Location Name RT 6 BOX 262A 
Sample Date 09162009 Time - 0810 Sample Type - RT RT=Rauline SP=Special Lab Sample Number AG96699 

- 
___---- 

Analyte Code I 1  Analyte Name 

The signatories of this lorm cerlify by their signatures lhal wllecllon and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and the resuiling data hereby submilled. were compleled In accordance wilh the provisions of 401 W\R Chapler 8: and lhal Ihe data 
submilled on this lorm Is a lrue an accurate repon 01 Ihe resulls of collecllon and analysis perlormed punuanl Io the above-referenced regulalions. Violalions of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl lo severe penailles prescribed in KRS 224.99-010, up 
lo U5.000 fine per day per vioiallon and In some cases a violalion may subled the violalor lo orison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 

I SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDITION CHECKLIST i 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received damaged? 

c. CoolerTemp 4' .______ L c l e )  c3 .. Unacceptable 
.-------. 

d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 
t ran s f  e ra b I e d ocu m en t? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

k. Were "Flow Units" recorded? 

Logged In By: m m  
Exceptions: 

Action Required: 
_____Client Informed on ____ / ____  / _ _ _ _  
____-No Action Required, see notes 

Client Rep: _______________________  By: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

-_--_No Action Required 

Reviewed By: Project Manager Date: 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forms & Labels\Sarnple Checklist.doc _ I  



C e r t i f i e d  1 

(Women’s Business Enterprise) 

McCoy 8, McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.rnccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

a5~-2~9-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #2 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 09/25/09 
Client: CE648511 

Batch No: 09091506 

http://www.rnccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CATEGORY = CH 
OlSSRlBUTlON SAMPLING 

KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAA5) AND TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM) 

ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 

PWS ID KY0180509 
PWS Name CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT #2 PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN 
PWS Address PWS Phone 270-436-6304 - 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 

Collector Name BILL DUNCAN -- 
Signalure/Dale 

Result (mglL) 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mg/L) 
Method Code -or- 

Ana'ysis I < I 

270.821.7375 Lab ID 00030 Lab Phone 
Lab Analyst Tawanna Duncan 09/25/2009 Lab Supervisor W k h ~ ? p d  04 /a$/@; 

Signalure/Oale Signatureloate 

Analysis Date (MMDDYYYY) 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

737 

72 1 

~ 

PWS ID KY0180509 

< 0 . 0 0 1  09252009 

< 0 . 0 0 1  09222009 

~~ 

Location Code 003 Location Name 216 LAKEPOINT LN. - 
Sample Type RT RT=Routlne Lab Sample Number AG96689- 

___ SP=Soecial 
Time 0630 - Sample Date 091 62009 

An,alyte Code Analyte Name 

TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM) 

The signalories 01 lhis lorn cedify by lheir signalures lhal coiledion and analysis of Iha waler sample analyzed and the feSU~lhQ dala hereby submilied, were compleled in accordance wilh Ihe Provisions 01401 W\R Chapler 8; and lhal Ihe dala 
submilled on lhis lorn is a lrue an accurale repod 01 the resulls of colleclion and analysis perloned punuanl lo Ihe above-referenced regulallons. Vtolallons of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjecl lo severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.99-010. up 
Io 525.000 line Der day Der violallon and in some cases a violalion may SUbIecI the violalor lo Prison. 
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McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 4243 1 

r 
SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDlTlON CHECKLIST i . 

- 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

b. Were sample containers received damaged? 

c. Cooler Temp.----- ’ (5.ircle) czq 
d. Were the samples accompanied with a Chain-of-Custody or other 

transferable document? 

Unacceptable 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. Is each sample and container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did al l  samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were “Collection Methods” recorded? 

k. Were “Flow Units” recorded? 

Logged In By: Date: 
Exceptions: 

---t--- 
Action Required: 
_____Client Informed on -___ / ____  / ____  
---_-No Action Required, see notes 

Client Rep: _______________________  By: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

_----No Action Required 

Reviewed By: Project Manager 

I 
Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIN\Forrns &I Labels\Sarnple Checltlist.doc ! 



McCoy & McCoy Laboratories, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 907 
Madisonville, KY 42431 
www.rnccoylabs.com 

M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com 

Lexington KY Paducah KY 

Madisonville KY Pikeville KY 
859-299-7775 270-444-6547 

270-821 -7375 606-432-31 04 

Center Ridge Water Dist #3 
Attn: William Duncan 
69 Marguerite Blvd 
Newconcord KY 42076 

Reported: 09/25/09 
Client: CE648609 

Batch No: 09091504 

http://www.rnccoylabs.com
mailto:M.DeMoss@mccoylabs.com


SAMPLE CH KENTUCKY DIVISION OF WATER I DRINKING WATER BRANCH 
DISTRIBUTION SAMPLING HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAA5) AND TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM) 

ANALYSIS REPORT FORM 

This Section To Be Completed By Collector 
I I 

PWS ID KY0180502 -- 

Result (mglL) 
-or- 

Lab Minimum Reporting Limit (mg/L) 
1 Mz:t!&e 1 < 1 

CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT #3 PWS Contact WILLIAM M DUNCAN __ PWS Name 
PWS Address 69 MARGUERITE BLVD, NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 PWS Phone 270-436-6304 

II Analysis Date (MMDDYWY) 

---____ 
Collector Name BILL DUNCAN 

2456 

2950 

Lab ID 00030 Lab Phone 270.821.7375 
Lab Analyst Tawanna Duncan 09/25/2009 Lab Supervisor ' - ~ , ~ s ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ w  dj? 135 /&? 

Signalure/Dale Signature/Dale 

This Section To Be Completed By Lab 

HALOACETIC ACIDES FIVE (HAAB) 737 < 0 . 0 0 1  09242009 

0 9 2 2 2 0 0 9 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM) 721 € 0 . 0 0 1  

PWS ID KY0180502 Location Code 003 Location Name 13 KENIANA DR 
Sample Date 09162009 Time 0610 

___ 
Sample Type RT RT-Rouline Lab Sample Number AG96686 - - SP=Special 

/I Ana'yteCode 1 Analyte Name 

The signalories of (his form certify by Iheirsignatures that coilection and analysis 01 Ihe waler sample analyzed and Ihe resulling dala hereby submined, were compleled in accordance wilh (he provisions 01 401 KAR Chapler 8: and lhal Ihe dala 
submillad on lhis lorn is a IN8 an accurale report of the resuils of collection and analysis performed pursuanl lo Ihe above.relerenced regulalions Violalions of 401 KAR Chapler 8 are subjea Io severe penallies prescribed in KRS 224.99-010. up 
l o  $25.000 fine per day per violallon and in some cases a violallon may sublea Ihe violalor to prison. 

Page 1 





McCoy fh McCoy Laboratories, lnc. 
P.O. Box 907 

Madisonville, KY 42431 

SAMPLE ACCEPTANCE/CONDlTlON CHECKLIST 
1 

Sample Delivery Type (circle): US Postal UPS FedEx Client 

Sample Receipt Checklist: 

a. Were custody seals.used on outer package, and/or sample containers? 

c. Cooler Temp.-, _ _ _ _  circle) Unacceptable 

or other 
t r an s f  e rab I e docu m en t? 

e. Was all information recorded to defend the sample transfer & submittal? 

f. 1s each sample and.container uniquely identified on the COC? 

g. Were all samples in appropriate containers? 

h. Did all samples have appropriate volumes? 

i. Were all samples submitted within sample holding times? 

j. Were "Collection Methods" recorded? 

Exceptions: 

_____Client Informed on ____ / ____  / _ _ _ _  
__-_-No Action Required, see notes 
---_-No Action Required 

Client Rep: _______________________  By: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

Reviewed By: Project Manager 

Q:\MADISONVILLE\ADMIM\Forms & Labels\Sarnple Checklist.doc .I 
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-- -__----- 
Collected by: ,!,,I?/ ' i  I ;- ' /opL Collection Date: /A/Jg/&/ 

I- - - 
I 

Collection Time: &$-it;"' 1 --- Center Ridge Water Dist $3 
P. 0. No: _. Ph0neFe.x: 270-438-6304 
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